

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION I - ILOCOS REGION
PROVINCE: PANGASINAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MANAOAG
CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	10953062	Construction of Farm to Market Road at Barangay Pugaro, Manaoag, Pangasinan	600,000.00	Barangay Pugaro, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Rockwell Construction and Supply	Engr. George G. Lim / Guesang, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	597,156.57	July 3, 2024	70 C.D.
2	10859928	Construction of Health Cenetr (Phase 2) at Barangay Cabanbanan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	600,000.00	Barangay Cabanbanan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Rockwell Construction and Supply	Engr. George G. Lim / Guesang, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	597,457.87	July 3, 2024	58 C.D.
3	11010884	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Road, Barangay Baritao, Manaoag, Pangasinan	309,000.00	Barangay Baritao, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	308,936.37	July 24, 2024	1 C.D.
4	11010893	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Road, at Main Road, Barangay Tebuel, Manaoag, Pangasinan	4,995,000.00	Barangay Tebuel, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	4,994,863.74	July 24, 2024	3 C.D.
5	11011141	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Roads, at Riverside Road, Barangay Licci, Manaoag, Pangasinan	386,000.00	Riverside Road, Barangay Licci, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	385,917.75	July 24, 2024	1 C.D.
6	11011147	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Roads, at Damilian Road, Barangay Licci, Manaoag, Pangasinan	735,000.00	Damilian Road, Barangay Licci, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	734,838.55	July 24, 2024	1 C.D.
7	11011155	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Roads, at Sitio Payas, Barangay Cabanbanan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	273,000.00	Sitio Payas, Barangay Cabanbanan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	272,982.86	July 24, 2024	1 C.D.
8	11034676	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Roads, Borac Road, Barangay Nalsian, Manaoag, Pangasinan	309,000.00	Borac Road, Barangay Nalsian, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	308,936.37	July 31, 2024	1 C.D.

9	11070526	Rehabilitation of Farm to Market Road, Portion of Municipal & Barangay Main Road, Barangay Licsi, Manaoag, Pangasinan	408,000.00	Barangay Licsi, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	407,349.79	August 12, 2024	1 C.D.
10	11070584	Construction of Local Access Road (Road 1) at Sitio Madriaga, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	2,835,000.00	Sitio Madriaga, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	R.T. Macanlalay Construction	Roy T. Macanlalay / Bued, Calasiao, Pangasinan	2,825,000.00	August 12, 2024	92 C.D.
11	11070641	Construction of Local Access Road at Zone 2, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	2,753,000.00	Zone 2, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	R.T. Macanlalay Construction	Roy T. Macanlalay / Bued, Calasiao, Pangasinan	2,744,721.24	August 12, 2024	82 C.D.
12	11070679	Construction of Local Access Road (R-5) at Sitio Madriaga, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,861,000.00	Sitio Madriaga, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Fourth Generation Construction	Teodoro Landerito Baldeo III / Brgy. San Pablo Sur, Sta. Cruz, Laguna	1,859,545.13	August 12, 2024	59 C.D.
13	11070729	Construction of Local Access Road (R-6) at Sitio Madriaga, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	2,326,000.00	Sitio Madriaga, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Peter John Construction & Supply	Pedro B. delos Reyes Jr. / Camanang Riverside, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan	2,322,846.96	August 12, 2024	68 C.D.
14	11084895	Construction of Local Access Road (R-9) at Basanes Road, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,768,000.00	Basanes Road, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Peter John Construction & Supply	Pedro B. delos Reyes Jr. / Camanang Riverside, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan	1,765,830.74	August 15, 2024	57 C.D.
15	11085213	Construction of Local Access Road, Sitio Badang, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	5,457,000.00	Sitio Badang, Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	New TBP Construction & Dev't. Corp.	Jose S. Tan / Dagupan City, Pangasinan	5,454,676.34	August 15 2024	103 C.D.
16	11124745	Construction/Installation of Solar Street Light, Manaoag-Urdaneta Road, Barangay Licsi, Manaoag, Pangasinan	600,000.00	Barangay Licsi, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Rockwell Construction and Supply	Engr. George G. Lim / Guesang, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	599,511.96	August 28, 2024	18 C.D.
17	11182528	Construction of Farm to Market Road, Barangay Bisal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	600,000.00	Barangay Bisal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	Rockwell Construction and Supply	Engr. George G. Lim / Guesang, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	599,826.48	September 13, 2024	49 C.D.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SGD. ERLYN V. NASTOR
BAC Secretariat Head

SGD. ENGR. ARNOLD RAUL E. GERONIMO
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION I - ILOCOS REGION
PROVINCE: PANGASINAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MANAOAG

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
10936715	Purchase of Various Medicines for RHU Pharmacy	700,000.00	Rom Pharma Distributor	Robert M. Ordanza / 674 Buenlag, Calasiao, Pangasinan	698,782.00	July 1, 2024
11019284	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Brand New Ambulance for the Municipality of Manaoag, Pangasinan	3,000,000.00	New CPM Industrial Builders, Inc.	Marie Lhen T. Orenia / Bagumbong, Caloocan City, Metro Manila	2,988,000.00	July 29, 2024
11034194	Purchase of Three (3) units Portable Toilet with Provision of Outlet for Drainage Purpose for Operational use during Sports and Cultural Events, Municipal Hall, Manaoag, Pangasinan	350,000.00	Inca Philippines, Inc.	Ralph A. Cabrera / Cupang, Muntinlupa City, Metro Manila	345,000.00	July 31, 2024
11091876	Purchase of One (1) unit Mobile Kitchen (Wheeler Food Truck) for Disaster Operations of Manaoag, Pangasinan	3,900,000.00	DDM Construction Heavy Equipment Trading	Maria Darah D. Macandog / Kayumangi St. Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila	3,888,888.88	August 19, 2024
11105518	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Bucao, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,276,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,275,999.00	August 22, 2024
11105575	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Oraan West, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,276,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,275,999.00	August 22, 2024
11105606	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Matulong, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,276,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,275,999.00	August 22, 2024

11109957	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Calaocan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,187,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,186,999.00	August 23, 2024
11109991	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Lipit Norte, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,187,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,186,999.00	August 23, 2024
11110130	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Mermer, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,187,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,186,999.00	August 23, 2024
11110533	Purchase of One (1) Unit Brand New Rescue Vehicle (Utility van) for Barangay Nalsian, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,187,000.00	Industrial & Transport Equipment, Inc.	Catalina D. Doria / Quezon Ave. Central District 4, Quezon City	1,186,999.00	August 23, 2024
11124674	Provision of Security for the Municipality of Manaoag, Pangasinan	591,521.88	JDY Finest Security Agency	Dember A. Magali / Barangay Poblacion, Manaoag, Pangasinan	589,521.88	August 28, 2024
11125980	Purchase of Two (2) units Brand New Multicab, Municipal Hall, Manaoag, Pangasinan	1,650,000.00	Toyota Dagupan City, Inc.	Ivy Marie H. Cappal / Barangay Disso-or, Bauang, La Union	1,608,000.00	August 28, 2024
11164075	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay Baguinay, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 9, 2024
11164709	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay Inamotan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 9, 2024
11164713	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay Lelemaan, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 9, 2024
11164717	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay Oraan East, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 9, 2024
11164721	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay Pantal, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 9, 2024
11164725	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay San Ramon, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 9, 2024

11183229	Purchase of Inbred Seeds for the Distribution to Farmers of Manaoag, Municipal Hall, Manaoag, Pangasinan	792,000.00	Pangasinan Organic Seed Growers and Nursery Multi-Purpose Cooperative	Lani Fe Dungca / San Vicente, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan	791,775.00	September 13, 2024
11202424	Supply and Delivery of Twenty Six (26) units Canopy (8x8) for Sangguniang Kabataan Council, Municipal Hall, Barangay Poblacion, Manaoag, Pangasinan	468,000.00	LM Arenas Agri-Products Corporation	Gerald A. Sumera / Barangay Matulong, Manaoag, Pangasinan	468,000.00	September 23, 2024
11202472	Supply and Delivery of Twenty Six (26) units Canopy (8x12) for Barangay Council, Municipal Hall, Barangay Poblacion, Manaoag, Pangasinan	572,000.00	LM Arenas Agri-Products Corporation	Gerald A. Sumera / Barangay Matulong, Manaoag, Pangasinan	572,000.00	September 23, 2024
11202761	Supply, Delivery & Installation of One (1) Rainfall & Water Level Monitoring Equipment (Total Weather Station)	1,200,000.00	EPP Fire Safety and Rescue Products Co.	Efren P. Palmiery / Bangkal, Makati City, Metro Manila	1,196,000.00	September 23, 2024
11226014	Purchase of One (1) unit Brand New Utility Van for Barangay Poblacion, Manaoag, Pangasinan	739,000.00	Grand Canyon Multi Holdings Inc.	Leo Ardro Laxamana / Mandurriao, Iloilo City	739,000.00	September 30, 2024

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SGD. ERLYN V. NASTOR
BAC Secretariat Head

SGD. ENGR. ARNOLD RAUL E. GERONIMO
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION I - ILOCOS REGION **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024
PROVINCE: PANGASINAN **QUARTER:** 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: MANAOAG

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NONE									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SGD. ERLYN V. NASTOR
 BAC Secretariat Head

SGD. ENGR. ARNOLD RAUL E. GERONIMO
 BAC Chairperson